	I	SMITH P/	AVING INC.	ASD CONSULTANT	S INC.	JR SCHNEIDER CONSTR	UCTION INC.	CENTRAL ROAD & UT	FILITY LTD	CHASCO CONTRA	CTING	PATIN CONSTRU	CTION	MYERS CONCRETE CONS	
ITEM APPROX. NO. QTY UNIT	ITEM WITH UNIT BID WRITTEN	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS
	BASE BID														
1 1 LS	Mobilization, complete in place per plan	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$85,520.00	\$85,520.00	\$42,798.00	\$42,798.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,206.98	\$10,206.98
2 1 LS	Tree protection complete per plan	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,105.00	\$3,105.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,124.19	\$6,124.19
3 1 LS	Stabilized Construction Entrance/Exit (installation and removal) complete per plans	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,643.50	\$1,643.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,124.19	\$6,124.19
4 2,600 LF	Silt Fence, complete in place per plans	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$2.10	\$5,460.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.30	\$8,580.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$3.47	\$9,022.00
5 1 EA	Temporary Concrete Washout Area, complete in place per plans	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,643.50	\$1,643.50	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,531.05	\$1,531.05
6 150 LF	Rock Berm, complete in place per plan	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$38.40	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$51.03	\$7,654.50
7 1 LS	Tennis Courts - Demolition & stockpling of existing cable fencing and bollards complete in place per plan	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,850.60	\$9,850.60	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,626.15	\$5,626.15
8 1 LS	Tennis Courts - Misc demolition complete in place per plan	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,925.30	\$4,925.30	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,525.50	\$17,525.50
9 1 LS	Tennis Courts - Removal and disposal of existing asphalt and base, complete in place per plan	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$46,825.00	\$46,825.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,403.70	\$10,403.70	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$71,311.80	\$71,311.80
10 1 LS	Tennis Courts - Unclassified excavation, including subgrade preparation, proof rolling, and grading within limits of construction complete in place per plan	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$45,195.00	\$45,195.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,795.50	\$37,795.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$127,067.47	\$127,067.47
11 9,000 SY	Tennis Courts - 10" Crushed Limestone Base compacted complete in place per plan	\$8.90	\$80,100.00	\$1.36	\$12,240.00	\$12.00	\$108,000.00	\$14.10	\$126,900.00	\$10.00	\$90,000.00	\$16.00	\$144,000.00	\$24.14	\$217,260.00
12 8,700 SY	Tennis Courts - 2" HMAC complete in place per plan	\$12.50	\$108,750.00	\$14.43	\$125,541.00	\$10.00	\$87,000.00	\$12.30	\$107,010.00	\$11.00	\$95,700.00	\$14.00	\$121,800.00	\$19.61	\$170,607.00
13 13,500 SY	Triple Crown - Recycling existing asphalt surface complete in place per plan	\$5.60	\$75,600.00	\$1.60	\$21,600.00	\$7.25	\$97,875.00	\$4.00	\$54,000.00	\$9.00	\$121,500.00	\$12.00	\$162,000.00	\$4.59	\$61,965.00
14 13,500 SY	Triple Crown - 2" HMAC complete in place per plan	\$12.00	\$162,000.00	\$13.96	\$188,460.00	\$10.00	\$135,000.00	\$12.30	\$166,050.00	\$11.00	\$148,500.00	\$14.00	\$189,000.00	\$18.96	\$255,960.00
15 2 EA	Triple Crown - Concrete driveway approach complete in place per plan	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,759.00	\$3,518.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,739.20	\$5,478.40	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,914.91	\$17,829.82
16 4,600 LF	18" wide Concrete Ribbon Curb complete in place per plan	\$15.50	\$71,300.00	\$8.56	\$39,376.00	\$9.00	\$41,400.00	\$13.20	\$60,720.00	\$13.00	\$59,800.00	\$10.00	\$46,000.00	\$18.85	\$86,710.00
17 2,125 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place per plan	\$17.00	\$36,125.00	\$7.49	\$15,916.25	\$11.00	\$23,375.00	\$24.10	\$51,212.50	\$18.00	\$38,250.00	\$12.00	\$25,500.00	\$28.21	\$59,946.25
18 18 EA	Wheel Stops at Handicap Parking complete in place per plans	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$42.78	\$770.04	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$109.60	\$1,972.80	\$52.00	\$936.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.91	\$916.38
19 1 LS	4" dia. PVC Irrigation Sleeves complete in place per plans	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,960.00	\$24,960.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$27,663.71	\$27,663.71
20 3,900 SF	Cocrete Stoewarks complete in place per	\$5.50	\$21,450.00	\$4.10	\$15,990.00	\$7.00	\$27,300.00	\$6.00	\$23,400.00	\$5.00	\$19,500.00	\$6.00	\$23,400.00	\$7.24	\$28,236.00
21 1 LS	Pavement Striping and Markings complete in place, per plan	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,435.10	\$16,435.10	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,413.95	\$20,413.95
22 1 LS	Handicap Signage, removal and reuse of existing and new complete in place per plan	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,478.40	\$5,478.40	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,899.35	\$4,899.35
23 1 LS	Topsoil Backfill at islands 2" below top of curb complete in place per plan	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$38,310.00	\$38,310.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,850.60	\$9,850.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,453.27	\$4,453.27
24 1 LS	all distrubed areas, complete in place per	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,896.70	\$8,896.70	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,024.67	\$15,024.67
25 1 LS	\$10,000.00 Irrigation repair allowance complete in place per plan	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

*Note: This total must be the same amount as shown above from "Total Base Bid"

\$139,030.00

SMITH PAVING INC. ASD CONSULTANTS INC. JR SCHNEIDER CONSTRUCTION INC. CENTRAL ROAD & UTILITY LTD CHASCO CONTRACTING ITEM APPROX. ITEM WITH UNIT BID WRITTEN UNIT BID PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT BID PRICE AMOUNT B NO. QTY UNIT IN WORDS DOLLARS CENTS DOLLARS CEN TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 25) \$894,295.00 \$725,336.29 \$707,548.00 \$815,466.60 \$837,586. STATEMENT OF SEPARATE CHARGES: \$408,000.00 \$425,000.00 \$147,500.00 \$489,279.60 \$161,886. Materials \$486,303.00 \$300,427.00 \$560,048.00 \$326,187.00 \$675,700 All Other Charges: *Total: *Note: This total must be the same amount as shown above from "Total Base Bid" \$837,586. \$894,303.00 \$725,427.00 \$707,548.00 \$815,466.60 TENNIS COURTS ALTERNATE BID 1 Bid Approx. Item Description Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Amount Amount Amount \$38,000.00 \$38,000.00 \$20,200.00 \$20,200.00 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$26,957.30 \$26,957.30 \$33,000.00 \$33,000. 1 LS 10" Crushed limestone base copacted \$28,480.00 2 3,200 SY complete in place, per plan \$8.90 \$1.32 \$4,224.00 \$10.50 \$33,600.00 \$14 90 \$47 680 00 \$10.00 \$32.000 3,150 SY 2" HMAC complete in place per plan \$12.50 \$39,375.00 \$0.36 \$1,134.00 \$10.35 \$32,602.50 \$12.90 \$40,635.00 \$34,650. \$11.00 3 4" dia. PVC Irrigation Sleeves, complete in 1 LS place, per plan \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,550.00 \$1,550.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,308.20 \$6,308.20 \$2,800.00 \$2,800. 18" wide Concrete Ribbon Curb complete in 600 LF place per plan \$10,200.00 \$4,800.00 \$17.00 \$8.00 \$9.00 \$5.400.00 \$13.50 \$8,100.00 \$13.00 \$7,800. Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place 375 LF per plan \$17.00 \$6,375.00 \$7.20 \$2,700.00 \$11.00 \$4,125.00 \$22.50 \$8,437.50 \$18.00 \$6,750. Pavement Striping and Markings complete in 1 LS \$2.800.00 \$2,800.00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,810.10 \$2,810.10 \$1,500.00 \$1,500. place per plan Topsoil Backfill at islands 2" below top of 1 LS curbe complete in place per plans \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,524.20 \$2,524.20 \$500.00 \$500. vegetation using bermuda hydroseed o all disturbed areas, complete in place, per 1 LS \$3,800.00 \$3,800.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,620.20 \$5,620.20 \$500.00 \$500. \$139,030.00 \$96,227.50 \$149,072.50 \$119,500 TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 25) \$39,708.00 STATEMENT OF SEPARATE CHARGES: \$71,000.00 \$23,728.00 \$39,800.50 \$89,443.50 \$39,905 Materials \$68.030.00 \$16.000.00 \$56.427.00 \$59,629.00 \$79.595 All Other Charges: *Total:

\$39,728.00

\$96,227.50

\$149,072.50

TING	PATIN CONSTRU	JCTION	MYERS CONCRETE CON	ISTRUCTION LP			
AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS	UNIT BID PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CENTS			
\$837,586.00		\$903,000.00		\$1,244,079.23			
\$161,886.00 \$675,700.00		\$429,206.00 \$473,794.00		\$481,000.00 \$763,079.23			
\$837,586.00		\$903,000.00		\$1,244,079.23			
E BID 1	TENNIS COURTS ALTERNA	ATE BID 1	TENNIS COURTS ALTERNATE BID 1				
mount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price Amount				
\$33,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,630.51	\$64,630.51			
\$32,000.00	\$16.00	\$51,200.00	\$22.64	\$72,448.00			
\$34,650.00	\$14.00	\$44,100.00	\$19.76	\$62,244.00			
\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,160.73	\$5,160.73			
\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.85	\$11,310.00			
\$6,750.00	\$12.00	\$4,500.00	\$28.21	\$10,578.75			
\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,124.19	\$6,124.19			
\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,266.50	\$1,266.50			
\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,778.57	\$10,778.57			
\$119,500.00		\$132,800.00		\$244,541.25			
\$39,905.00 \$79,595.00		\$59,760.00 \$73,040.00		\$80,000.00 \$164,541.25			
\$119,500.00		\$132,800.00		\$244,541.25			